effects on the balance sheet and profit and loss statements described further below.

The adjustments will have the following effects:

Financial reporting

When applying a five-year forecast period BICO has concluded an adjusted impairment
need in goodwill and other intangible assets with an EBIT effect in 2022 of SEK -2,574m
and in 2023 of SEK +785m. The goodwill value per December 31, 2023, has decreased by
SEK -1,736m.
The adjustments will be disclosed in the Q1 interim report 2024 which will be released,
tomorrow, on May 7 2024, 07:00 am CEST. The retroactive impairment of goodwill and
other intangible assets and is non-cashflow affecting and will not negatively impact the
P&L Q1 2024 figures.
The retroactive impairment in the Q1 report will lead to adjustments in the Annual report
2023 and a new adjusted version will be published as soon as possible and before the
Annual General Meeting 2024.
The table below shows how the adjustment affects the balance sheet for 2022 and 2023:

PRESS RELEASE
06 May 2024 20:02:00 CEST

   BICO Group Långfilsgatan 9 SE-412 77 Göteborg• •

December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022

Previously
reported

Adjustment
Adjusted
reporting

Previously
reported

Adjustment
Previously
reported

BALANCE SHEET

Intangible assets 5,026.2 -1,838.0 3,188.2 6,712.9 -2,667.9 4,045.0

Deferred tax assets 57.8 - 57.8 101.9 - 101.9

Total other non-current
assets

772.8 - 772.8 945.0 - 945.0

Current assets 2,041.0 - 2,041.0 2,437.0 - 2,437.0

Total assets 7,897.8 -1,838.0 6,059.8 10,196.8 -2,667.9 7,528.9

Share capital 1.8 - 1.8 1.8 - 1.8

Other contributed capital 7,580.5 - 7,580.5 7,590.5 - 7,590.5

Translation reserve 394.6 -49.0 345.6 419.3 -93.9 325.4

Retained earnings incl.
profit/loss for the year

-3,094.4 -1,758.6 -4,853.0 -1,106.5 -2,569.0 -3,675.5

Equity attributable to
owners of
the Parent Company

4,882.5 -1,807.6 3,074.9 6,905.1 -2,662.9 4,242.2

Non-controlling interests 25.4 - 25.4 27.2 - 27.2

Total equity 4,907.9 -1,807.6 3,100.3 6,932.2 -2,662.9 4,269.3

Deferred tax liabilities 254.9 -30.4 224.5 345.1 -5.0 340.1

Other non-current liabilities 1,888.0 - 1,888.0 1,980.0 - 1,980.0

Current liabilities 847.0 - 847.0 939.5 - 939.5

Total equity and liabilities 7,897.8 -1,838.0 6,059.8 10,196.8 -2,667.9 7,528.9

Intangible assets including goodwill: the retroactive change has decreased intangible
assets with SEK -2,668m as per December 31, 2022, compared to the previously reported
balance. The corresponding effect as per December 31, 2023, was SEK -1,838m.
Deferred tax liabilities: the retroactive change has decreased deferred tax liabilities with
SEK -5m as per December 31, 2022, compared to the previously reported balance. The
corresponding effect as per December 31, 2023, was SEK -30m.
Equity: the retroactive change has decreased equity with SEK -2,663m as per December 31,
2022, compared to the previously reported balance. The corresponding effect as per